Approved all the way to the 2018 proposed Revenue Requirement.3

Table 6 - Trend in Revenue Requirement4

CGAAP NEWGAAP MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS
Particular Last Board

Approved
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

OM&A Expenses $556,279 $569,081 $613,072 $612,883 $651,616 $721,971
Depreciation Expense $132,429 $119,533 $118,183 $124,120 $145,817 $165,121

Property Taxes $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Distribution Expenses $688,708 $688,614 $731,255 $737,003 $797,433 $887,092

Regulated Return on Capital $190,795 $181,401 $192,618 $209,868 $274,408 $244,952

Grossed up PILs $8,922 $12,873 $23,044 $13,540 $5,902 $4,630
Service Revenue Requirement $888,425 $882,889 $946,917 $960,411 $1,077,743 $1,136,675

Less: Revenue Offsets -$30,281 -$45,162 -$52,325 -$50,821 -$36,770 -$28,789

Base Revenue Requirement $858,144 $837,726 $894,592 $909,590 $1,040,973 $1,107,885
5

Cooperative Hydro Embrun Inc. 2018 Cost of Service Inc
EB-2017-0035 Exhibit 6 – Revenue Requirement

May 1, 2017

PAGE 9 OF 15

Table 7 - Variance Analysis of Revenue Requirement1

CGAAP NEWGAAP MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS MIFRS
Variance

over 2014
BA

Particular
Last Board
Approved 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

OM&A Expenses 556,279 569,081 613,072 612,883 651,616 721,971
Year over year change ($) 12,802 43,991 -189 38,733 70,355 165,692
Year over year change (%) 2.30% 7.73% -0.03% 6.32% 10.80% 29.12%

Depreciation Expense 132,429.08 119,533.33 118,183.08 124,119.99 145,816.76 165,121.31
Year over year change ($) -12,895.75 -1,350.25 5,936.91 21,696.77 19,304.56 32,692.23
Year over year change (%) -9.74% -1.13% 5.02% 17.48% 13.24% 27.35%

Total Distribution Expenses 688,708.08 688,614.44 731,255.46 737,003.08 797,432.76 887,092.31
Year over year change ($) -93.64 42,641.02 5,747.62 60,429.68 89,659.56 198,384.23
Year over year change (%) -0.01% 6.19% 0.79% 8.20% 11.24% 28.81%

Regulated Return on Capital 190,795.00 181,401.13 192,617.52 209,867.63 274,408.28 244,952.00
Year over year change ($) -9,393.87 11,216.38 17,250.12 64,540.64 -29,456.27 54,157.00
Year over year change (%) -4.92% 6.18% 8.96% 30.75% -10.73% 29.85%

Grossed up PILs 8,922.00 12,873.00 23,044.00 13,540.00 5,901.98 4,630.39
Year over year change ($) 3,951.00 10,171.00 -9,504.00 -7,638.02 -1,271.59 -4,291.61
Year over year change (%) 44.28% 79.01% -41.24% -56.41% -21.55% -33.34%

Service Revenue Requirement 888,425.08 882,888.57 946,916.98 960,410.72 1,077,743.02 1,136,674.71
Year over year change ($) -5,536.51 64,028.40 13,493.74 117,332.30 58,931.69 248,249.63
Year over year change (%) -0.62% 7.25% 1.43% 12.22% 5.47% 28.12%

Less: Revenue Offsets -30,281.00 -45,162.15 -52,324.67 -50,820.69 -36,769.95 -28,789.45
Year over year change ($) -14,881.15 -7,162.52 1,503.98 14,050.74 7,980.50 1,491.55
Year over year change (%) 49.14% 15.86% -2.87% -27.65% -21.70% -3.30%

Base Revenue Requirement 858,144.08 837,726.42 894,592.31 909,590.03 1,040,973.07 1,107,885.26
Year over year change ($) -20,417.66 56,865.88 14,997.72 131,383.04 66,912.19 249,741.18
Year over year change (%) -2.38% 6.79% 1.68% 14.44% 6.43% 29.81%

2

As can be seen from Table 6 and Table 7 above, the proposed revenue requirement for the test3

year is 29.81% higher than the 2014 Cost of Service approved Revenue Requirement. The4

revenue requirement between 2014 and 2016 has increased at a steady pace representing a5

deliberate pace of capital and operational investment. The increase in 2017 and 2018 is in part6

due to the increase in the Regulated Return on Capital due to the capital addition of the new7

44KV Substation, to the Rate Base and increase in locates and underground maintenance work8